
ITF Pacific Oceania Junior Championships 2013
ORDER OF PLAY Thursday 15 Aug 2013

Date

12 - 16 Aug 2013
City, Country

Lautoka, FIJ
Website

NC1
Starting at 08:00

Girls 12  U Singles  SF Pos 9-12

Tilda Tollenoa (FSM)

vs.

Anne Skilling (FSM)

6-2 6-2 

NC2
Starting at 08:00

Girls 12  U Singles  SF Pos 9-12

Mariee Joan Finch (SOL)

vs.

Chrisma Au (SOL)

6-3 6-2 

RTC1
Starting at 08:00

Girls 12  U Singles  SF 

Carol Lee (NMI)

vs.

Lea Lamorelle (PYF)

6-2 6-1 

RTC2
Starting at 08:00

Girls 12  U Singles  SF 

Naia Guitton (PYF)

vs.

Tania Tan (NMI)

6-3 6-2 

RTC3
Starting at 08:00

Boys 12  U Singles  SF 

Micheal Ren (NMI)

vs.

Robert Schorr (NMI)

6-3 6-2 

RTC4
Starting at 08:00

Boys 12  U Singles  SF 

Joshua Manate (PYF)

vs.

Gillian Osmont (PYF)

6-2 6-1 

RTC5
Starting at 08:00

Boys 12  U Singles  SF Pos 5-8

Elijah Amataiti (COK)

vs.

Ben Pechan (VAN)

6-1 6-3 

RTC6
Starting at 08:00

Boys 15  U Singles  SF 5-8 

Michael Emery (PYF)

vs.

Krishan Raju (FIJ)

6-2 6-4 

1

Followed by

Girls 12  U Singles  SF Pos. 5-8

Eleanor Shuster (SAM)

vs.

Rosalie Molbaleh (VAN)

6-3 6-1 

Followed by

Girls 12  U Singles  SF Pos 5-8

Daisy Sipiti (VAN)

vs.

Lesei Perelini (ASA)

6-2 6-0 

Followed by

Girls 15  U Singles  SF 

Tammy Ackerman (NMI)

vs.

Ayana Rengiil (PLW)

6-4 6-1 

Followed by

Girls 15  U Singles  SF 

Mulan Kamoe (FIJ)

vs.

Vinda Teally (SOL)

6-3 6-7(4) 6-3 

Followed by

Boys 15  U Singles  SF 

Manoa Desvignes (PYF)

vs.

Christopher Caijigan (NMI)

6-4 6-7(3) 6-2 

Followed by

Boys 15  U Singles  SF 

Christopher Shan (PYF)

vs.

Kevin Maukoloa (ASA)

6-0 6-1 

Followed by

Girls 15  U Singles  SF 

Negahr Rastguiy (NMI)

vs.

Georjimah Row (SOL)

4-6 6-2 6-3 

Followed by

Girls 15  U Singles  SF 

Ruby Coffin (FIJ)

vs.

Sisilia Laumanu Teu (TGA)

6-1 6-2 

2

Followed by

Boys 12  U Singles  SF Pos 9-12

Selwyn Lam (SOL)

vs.

Nicholas Yee Joy (FIJ)

6-2 6-1 

Followed by

Boys 12  U Singles  SF Pos 9-12

Joab Williams (FSM)

vs.

John Jessie (COK)

6-4 6-3 

Followed by
Boys 15  U Singles  SF 5-8 Pos 13-16

Juma Vigas (ASA)

vs.

Graham Mani (SOL)

6-2 6-3 

Followed by

Boys 18  U Singles  SF 

Heve Kelley (PYF)

vs.

Robin Morove (PNG)

6-0 6-2 

Followed by

Boys 18  U Singles  SF 

Tito Bira (KIR)

vs.

Tamarua Payne (COK)

6-3 3-6 6-3 

Followed by

Boys 15  U Singles  SF Pos 9-12

Lataisi Mwea (KIR)

vs.

Larry Magalasin (ASA)

6-1 6-4 

Followed by

Boys 15  U Singles  SF Pos 9-12

Joel Junior Benjamin (SOL)

vs.

Moris Villanueva (NMI)

3-6 7-5 6-3 

Followed by
Boys 15  U Singles  SF 5-8 Pos 13-16

Harley Cronin (SAM)

vs.

Andy Duhaze (CAL)

6-3 6-4 

3

Followed by

Boys 12  U Singles  SF Pos 5-8

Clement Mainguy (VAN)

vs.

Banian Ioera (KIR)

7-5 6-1 

Followed by

Boys 18  U Singles  SF 

Tommy Choi (NMI)

vs.

Jake Lee (NMI)

7-5 7-6(5) 

Followed by

Boys 18  U Singles  SF 

Amami Sakano (NMI)

vs.

Roland Neururer (COK)

6-3 6-2 

Followed by

Girls 18  U Singles  SF 

Thea Minor (NMI)

vs.

Lorraine Bainimataku (VAN)

6-4 6-4 

Followed by

Girls 12  U Doubles  SF 
Carol Lee (NMI) /

Tania Tan (NMI) [1/2]

vs.

Anne Skilling (FSM) /

Tilda Tollenoa (FSM)

6-1 6-0 

Followed by

Girls 18  U Singles  SF 

Margarete Finnen (FSM)

vs.

Taumasina Keil (SAM)

6-3 6-2 

4

Followed by

Girls 18  U Singles  SF 

Annie Shannon (FIJ)

vs.

Mikayla Lopez (NMI)

6-0 6-0 

Followed by

Girls 18  U Singles  SF 

Loloma Ripley (SAM)

vs.

Lorish Puluspene (PNG)

6-4 6-3 

Followed by

Girls 15  U Doubles  SF 
Negahr Rastguiy (NMI) /

Ayana Rengiil (PLW) [1/2]

vs.

Sisilia Laumanu Teu (TGA) /

Tammy Ackerman (NMI)

6-1 3-6 10-4 

Followed by

Girls 15  U Doubles  SF 
Georjimah Row (SOL) /

Vinda Teally (SOL)

vs.

Ruby Coffin (FIJ) [2/2] /

Mulan Kamoe (FIJ)

6-1 5-7 10-4 

Followed by

Boys 15  U Doubles  SF 
Manoa Desvignes (PYF) /

Juma Vigas (ASA) [3/4]

vs.
Christopher Caijigan (NMI) [2/4] /

Terry Lee Rush-Apis (FSM)

6-1 6-4 

Followed by

Girls 12  U Doubles  SF 
Lesei Perelini (ASA) /

Eleanor Shuster (SAM)

vs.

Naia Guitton (PYF) [2/2] /

Lea Lamorelle (PYF)

6-0 6-4 

5

Followed by

Boys 15  U Doubles  SF 
Kevin Maukoloa (ASA) /

Christopher Shan (PYF) [1/4]

vs.

Michael Emery (PYF) /

Larry Magalasin (ASA)

6-4 6-2 

Followed by

Boys 18  U Doubles  SF 
Heve Kelley (PYF) /

Tamarua Payne (COK) [1/2]

vs.

Jake Lee (NMI) /

Amami Sakano (NMI)

6-3 7-6(4) 

Followed by

Boys 18  U Doubles  SF 
Tommy Choi (NMI) /

Roland Neururer (COK)

vs.

Tito Bira (KIR) [2/2] /

Robin Morove (PNG)

6-1 6-3 

Followed by

Boys 12  U Doubles  SF 
Joshua Manate (PYF) /

Gillian Osmont (PYF)

vs.

Clement Mainguy (VAN) [2/2] /

Ben Pechan (VAN)

7-6(3) 1-6 [16-14] 

Followed by

Boys 12  U Doubles  SF 
Micheal Ren (NMI) /

Robert Schorr (NMI) [1/2]

vs.

Elijah Amataiti (COK) /

John Jessie (COK)

w.o.

6

Followed by

Girls 18  U Doubles  RR3 
Lorraine Bainimataku (VAN) /

Annie Shannon (FIJ)

vs.

Lorish Puluspene (PNG) /

Margarete Finnen (FSM)

6-1 6-3 

Followed by

Girls 18  U Doubles  RR3 
Thea Minor (NMI) /

Mikayla Lopez (NMI)

vs.

Loloma Ripley (SAM) /

Taumasina Keil (SAM)

6-2 6-1 

7

8

 Practice courts: 6.15 - 6.45am East Pacific; 6.45 - 7.15am North Pacific, 7.15 - 7.45am West Pacific  Order of Play released  Signature
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